
Valparaiso (19-7, 14-4) -vs- Youngstown State (5-21, 3-16)
02/28/94 at Youngstown, Ohio (Beeghly Center)

 
 

 
 
Valparaiso 70

Youngstown State 55

Date: 02/28/94
Time: 6:00 p.m.
Attendance: 1,103
Site: Youngstown, Ohio (Beeghly Center)
Referees: Craig Griffith, Bill Haynes, Dan Fouser

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Valparaiso 33 37 70
Youngstown State 21 34 55

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
03 REDMON, David * 33 8-16 1-4 0-0 1-3 4 0 2 2 2 3 17
11 BARKER, Lance * 27 6-10 4-7 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 1 0 0 16
30 CHARLES, Wayne * 28 3-6 0-0 4-7 4-3 7 3 1 1 1 2 10
12 CAVANAUGH, Rob * 29 1-5 1-4 0-0 0-2 2 3 8 0 0 1 3
34 BEESLEY, Joel * 5 1-1 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 1 0 0 0 0 2
40 ENSMINGER, Chris 27 5-5 0-0 3-4 3-7 10 2 1 0 1 0 13
04 SCHMIDT, Casey 22 3-8 1-3 0-0 2-4 6 1 0 3 0 0 7
10 SYKES, Jamie 7 1-3 0-0 0-1 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 0 2
44 MARKWORTH, Jason 13 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 1 0 2 0 1 0
05 LORENZI, Gerry 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 2 0 0 0 0
21 LOCKHART, Scott 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
42 SMITH, Jeff 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
45 STRINGER, Rico 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
52 SMITH, Brian 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 28-55 7-18 7-12 13-27 40 14 16 12 4 7 70

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 28-55   50.9% 7-18   38.9% 7-12   58.3%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 WOODS, Antoine * 35 7-18 0-0 4-5 2-3 5 2 0 0 0 2 18
44 SIMMONS, Derick * 33 4-13 0-1 1-2 3-2 5 0 2 2 1 6 9
03 HINES, Dennis * 15 2-3 0-0 4-6 0-1 1 3 3 1 0 0 8
40 JOHNSON, Damon * 26 2-5 0-0 3-7 1-4 5 3 0 4 1 1 7
04 ALCORN, Mike * 25 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 1 0 0 2
32 THAXTON, Brian 20 2-6 0-0 1-1 2-2 4 4 2 1 0 0 5
33 McMURRAY, Matt 22 1-4 0-2 0-0 2-1 3 0 2 1 0 0 2
35 DILL, Kevin 9 1-1 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 1 0 0 1 0 2
11 LEVELS, Brian 5 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 2
05 RABER, Hank 10 0-4 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 21-57 0-6 13-21 12-18 30 17 9 10 3 9 55

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 21-57   36.8% 0-6   0.0% 13-21   61.9%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Box Score
Valparaiso 33

Youngstown State 21

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 REDMON, David 33 8-16 1-4 0-0 1-3 4 0 2 2 2 3 17
11 BARKER, Lance 27 6-10 4-7 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 1 0 0 16
30 CHARLES, Wayne 28 3-6 0-0 4-7 4-3 7 3 1 1 1 2 10
12 CAVANAUGH, Rob 29 1-5 1-4 0-0 0-2 2 3 8 0 0 1 3
34 BEESLEY, Joel 5 1-1 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 1 0 0 0 0 2
40 ENSMINGER, Chris 27 5-5 0-0 3-4 3-7 10 2 1 0 1 0 13
4 SCHMIDT, Casey 22 3-8 1-3 0-0 2-4 6 1 0 3 0 0 7
10 SYKES, Jamie 7 1-3 0-0 0-1 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 0 2
44 MARKWORTH, Jason 13 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 1 0 2 0 1 0
5 LORENZI, Gerry 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 2 0 0 0 0
21 LOCKHART, Scott 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
42 SMITH, Jeff 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
45 STRINGER, Rico 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
52 SMITH, Brian 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 28-55 7-18 7-12 13-27 40 14 16 12 4 7 70
50.9% 38.9% 58.3%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 WOODS, Antoine 35 7-18 0-0 4-5 2-3 5 2 0 0 0 2 18
44 SIMMONS, Derick 33 4-13 0-1 1-2 3-2 5 0 2 2 1 6 9
3 HINES, Dennis 15 2-3 0-0 4-6 0-1 1 3 3 1 0 0 8
40 JOHNSON, Damon 26 2-5 0-0 3-7 1-4 5 3 0 4 1 1 7
4 ALCORN, Mike 25 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 1 0 0 2
32 THAXTON, Brian 20 2-6 0-0 1-1 2-2 4 4 2 1 0 0 5
33 McMURRAY, Matt 22 1-4 0-2 0-0 2-1 3 0 2 1 0 0 2
35 DILL, Kevin 9 1-1 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 1 0 0 1 0 2
11 LEVELS, Brian 5 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 2
5 RABER, Hank 10 0-4 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 21-57 0-6 13-21 12-18 30 17 9 10 3 9 55
36.8% 0.0% 61.9%



2nd Half Box Score
Valparaiso 37

Youngstown State 34

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 REDMON, David 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 BARKER, Lance 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 CHARLES, Wayne 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 CAVANAUGH, Rob 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
34 BEESLEY, Joel 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
40 ENSMINGER, Chris 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 SCHMIDT, Casey 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 SYKES, Jamie 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
44 MARKWORTH, Jason 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 LORENZI, Gerry 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 LOCKHART, Scott 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
42 SMITH, Jeff 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
45 STRINGER, Rico 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
52 SMITH, Brian 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN NaN NaN

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 WOODS, Antoine 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
44 SIMMONS, Derick 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 HINES, Dennis 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
40 JOHNSON, Damon 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 ALCORN, Mike 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 THAXTON, Brian 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 McMURRAY, Matt 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
35 DILL, Kevin 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 LEVELS, Brian 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 RABER, Hank 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN NaN NaN


